Olympic Water and Sewer, Inc. 70 Breaker Lane Port Ludlow, WA 98365

November 7, 2023

Amanda Maxwell, Executive Director Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission P.O. Box 47250 Olympia, WA 98504-7250

Received Records Management Nov 7, 2023

## Subject: Olympic Water and Sewer Water Surcharge requirement Docket number UW-190160

Dear Executive Director:

Olympic Water and Sewer, Inc. (OWSI) is required to submit Quarterly Bank Statements per the Docket number UW-190160.

Please call me at (360) 437-8342 if you have any questions. My email address is dsmeland@portludlowassociates.com.

Sincerely Diana Smeland President Olympic Water and Sewer, Inc.